
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2017

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,088,085
2,312,477

300,403

100,540,960
9,968,290
6,251,725
5,379,969

0.54

1,074,658

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2017 thru 2020

As of July 6, 2020
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2018

To Date
1 Year Ago

2018

To Date
Crop Year

2019

To Date
1 Year Ago

2019

Prev Week
Crop Year

2019

To Date
Crop Year

2020

Prev Week
Crop Year

2020

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,277,719
324,438

104,498,943
9,799,411
6,170,130
6,912,871

0.71

1,074,859
2,278,331

324,543

104,525,484
9,801,424
6,170,727
7,264,299

0.74

385,180
907,459
214,027

37,532,012
3,892,998
2,363,414

390,465
0.10

1,076,450
2,308,350

369,942

104,190,463
10,034,305
6,275,146

10,143,025
1.01

1,076,401
2,308,148

369,930

104,178,870
10,032,671
6,274,024

10,165,268
1.01

335,020
811,208
220,071

36,431,187
3,440,482
2,076,028

420,662
0.12

393,288
925,570
233,257

41,889,065
3,943,091
2,393,205

493,505
0.13

37,111
57,288
11,342

5,547,842
104,340
104,148
50,163

0.48

1,125,196
2,369,765

311,745

106,088,802
10,072,630
6,355,873
5,430,132

0.54

33,299
51,414
10,605

5,646,205
95,905
95,836
50,440

0.53

33,314
51,443
10,625

5,650,365
95,989
95,921
50,890

0.53

14,971
20,786
4,025

4,216,235
66,644
65,948
4,093

0.06

29,831
46,253
9,889

5,679,445
94,725
94,658
49,091

0.52

29,831
46,253
9,889

5,679,445
94,725
94,658
49,150

0.52

9,434
12,900
2,974

3,248,604
53,876
53,668
1,663

0.03

9,902
13,577
3,168

3,296,144
54,926
54,710
2,059

0.04

1,107,957
2,329,133

335,043

110,145,148
9,895,316
6,265,966
6,963,311

0.70

1,108,173
2,329,774

335,168

110,175,849
9,897,413
6,266,648
7,315,189

0.74

400,151
928,245
218,052

41,748,247
3,959,642
2,429,362

394,558
0.10

1,106,281
2,354,603

379,831

109,869,908
10,129,030
6,369,804

10,192,116
1.01

1,106,232
2,354,401

379,819

109,858,315
10,127,396
6,368,682

10,214,418
1.01

344,454
824,108
223,045

39,679,791
3,494,358
2,129,696

422,325
0.12

403,190
939,147
236,425

45,185,209
3,998,017
2,447,915

495,564
0.12

Companion/Endorsed Acres 4,961,141 6,858 6,877,263 1,795 8,825,720 8,803,022 2,281,877 2,715,589

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4,961,141 6,858 6,877,263 1,795 8,825,720 8,803,022 2,281,877 2,715,589Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application.



All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application.


