Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2017 thru 2020 As of July 6, 2020

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2017 Crop Year To Date	2018 1 Year Ago To Date	2018 Crop Year To Date	2019 1 Year Ago To Date	2019 Crop Year Prev Week	2019 Crop Year To Date	2020 Crop Year Prev Week	2020 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,088,085	1,074,658	1,074,859	385,180	1,076,450	1,076,401	335,020	393,288
Units with Premium	2,312,477	2,277,719	2,278,331	907,459	2,308,350	2,308,148	811,208	925,570
Net Acres Insured	300,403	324,438	324,543	214,027	369,942	369,930	220,071	233,257
Companion/Endorsed Acres	4,961,141	6,858	6,877,263	1,795	8,825,720	8,803,022	2,281,877	2,715,589
Liability	100,540,960	104,498,943	104,525,484	37,532,012	104,190,463	104,178,870	36,431,187	41,889,065
Total Premium	9,968,290	9,799,411	9,801,424	3,892,998	10,034,305	10,032,671	3,440,482	3,943,091
Subsidy	6,251,725	6,170,130	6,170,727	2,363,414	6,275,146	6,274,024	2,076,028	2,393,205
Indemnity	5,379,969	6,912,871	7,264,299	390,465	10,143,025	10,165,268	420,662	493,505
Loss Ratio	0.54	0.71	0.74	0.10	1.01	1.01	0.12	0.13
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	37,111	33,299	33,314	14,971	29,831	29,831	9,434	9,902
Units with Premium	57,288	51,414	51,443	20,786	46,253	46,253	12,900	13,577
Net Acres Insured	11,342	10,605	10,625	4,025	9,889	9,889	2,974	3,168
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	5,547,842	5,646,205	5,650,365	4,216,235	5,679,445	5,679,445	3,248,604	3,296,144
Total Premium	104,340	95,905	95,989	66,644	94,725	94,725	53,876	54,926
Subsidy	104,148	95,836	95,921	65,948	94,658	94,658	53,668	54,710
Indemnity	50,163	50,440	50,890	4,093	49,091	49,150	1,663	2,059
Loss Ratio	0.48	0.53	0.53	0.06	0.52	0.52	0.03	0.04
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,125,196	1,107,957	1,108,173	400,151	1,106,281	1,106,232	344,454	403,190
Units with Premium	2,369,765	2,329,133	2,329,774	928,245	2,354,603	2,354,401	824,108	939,147
Net Acres Insured	311,745	335,043	335,168	218,052	379,831	379,819	223,045	236,425
Companion/Endorsed Acres	4,961,141	6,858	6,877,263	1,795	8,825,720	8,803,022	2,281,877	2,715,589
Liability	106,088,802	110,145,148	110,175,849	41,748,247	109,869,908	109,858,315	39,679,791	45,185,209
Total Premium	10,072,630	9,895,316	9,897,413	3,959,642	10,129,030	10,127,396	3,494,358	3,998,017
Subsidy	6,355,873	6,265,966	6,266,648	2,429,362	6,369,804	6,368,682	2,129,696	2,447,915
Indemnity	5,430,132	6,963,311	7,315,189	394,558	10,192,116	10,214,418	422,325	495,564
Loss Ratio	0.54	0.70	0.74	0.10	1.01	1.01	0.12	0.12

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application.

